505367793 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5414585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELEVEN TECHNOLOGY LTD.	10/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGL INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	SUITE 100, ONE FINANCIAL PLACE, LOWER COLLYMORE ROCK	
City:	SAINT MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8079416
Patent Number:	7069657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)863-2653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168632400

Email: epatent@blakes.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP

Address Line 1:COMMERCE COURT WESTAddress Line 2:199 BAY STREET, SUITE 4000Address Line 4:TORONTO, CANADA M5L 1A9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10077/00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY BARBIERI
SIGNATURE:	/SANDY BARBIERI/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificateof Amendment (from 11 Tech Ltd to RGL Int Inc)#page1.tif source=Certificateof Amendment (from 11 Tech Ltd to RGL Int Inc)#page2.tif source=Certificateof Amendment (from 11 Tech Ltd to RGL Int Inc)#page3.tif source=Certificateof Amendment (from 11 Tech Ltd to RGL Int Inc)#page4.tif

PATENT 505367793 REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0978



FORM 6 COMPANY NO. 36374

COMPANIES ACT OF BARBADOS

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RGL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Name of Company

- I hereby certify that the Articles of the above-mentioned company were amended
- [] Under Section 15 of the Companies Act in accordance with the attached notice;
- [] Under Section 33 of the Companies Act as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment designating a series of shares;
- [Under Section 203 of the Companies Act as set out in the attached Articles of Amendment/Be-organisation Arrangement/Grder.

Dep. Registrar of Companies (3)

October 12th, 2017

Date of Amendment



COMPANIES ACT OF BARBADOS (Section 33 and 203)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Company
	Fleven Technology I td.

Company Number

36374

3. The articles of the above named company are amended as follows:

In accordance with Section 197 (1)(a) of the Companies Act of Barbados, Cap. 308, the name of the company is changed to:

RGL International Inc.

The annexed Schedule is incorporated in this form.

Date		Title
October 12, 2017	Kathy-Ann R-A. Thompson	Director

For Ministry use only

Company Number:

36374

Filed:

2017-10-12

MEGNISSED CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0980

THE COMPANIES ACT CHAPTER 308 OF BARBADOS

Sections 33 and 203

SCHEDULE TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(Form 5)

Name of Company	Company No.
Eleven Technology Ltd.	36374

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on the 29th day of September, 2017 a special resolution which was passed by the sole shareholder:-

Resolved that:

- the Articles of the Company be and they are hereby amended to change the name of the Company from Eleven Technology Ltd. to RGL International Inc.; and
- any director or officer of the Company be and is hereby authorised to sign all documents and to do all things necessary or desirable to effect such amendment including the delivery to the Registrar of Companies, of Articles of Amendment in the form prescribed under the Companies Act Cap. 308.

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

Kathy-Ami Thompson

Direktor

SECULET OFFICE APPARAMENT OFFICE



COMPANIES ACT OF BARBADOS

REQUEST FOR NAME SEARCH AND NAME RESERVATION

1.		Name, Address and telephone number of person making request: Amanda J. Lashley, Attorney-at-Law Cidel Place			
	Amanda J. Lashley, Attorney-at-Law Cidel Place				
	Lower Collymore Rock				
	St. Michael, Barbados Te	lephone Number: 430-5350			
2.	. Proposed name or names in order of preference	Proposed name or names in order of preference			
	(a) RGL International Inc.(b)(c)				
3.	. Main types of business the company carries on or p	roposes to carry on:			
	Business Companies Act, Cap. 77, to	efined in section 6 of the International own, licence and sublicense various the recovery and production of petroleum			
	(p)				
4.	. Derivation of name				
	Created by shareholder				
5.	. First name available to be reserved: Yes 🛛	First name available to be reserved: Yes ⊠ No □			
6.	. Name is for:				
	Amendment				
7.	. If for a change of name, state present name of con	ipany:			
	Eleven Technology Ltd				
8.	. If for an amalgamation, state names of amalgamat	If for an amalgamation, state names of amalgamating companies:			
	N/A				
For N	or Ministry use only	APPROVED			
	ame reserved until (specify date) For Director				
1					
3 🗖		name.is.not.reserved			
Date	ate received: 2017 10 10 Requestreceived by	Medalesta occide			

RECORDED: 03/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0982